International Jubilee Conference

Contributions to the Theology of the Old Testament

A Thematic International Conference to Celebrate the 60oth and 70th birthdays of

9.00

9.15

10.00
10.30

11.00

11.45

12.15

13.15

Please register at https://auws.au.dk/jubilee_ conference_2013 by October 3, 2013.

Else Holt, Hans Jorgen Lundager Jensen and Kirsten Nielsen

Friday, October 11, 2013

Aarhus University

Building 1441, Auditorium 1

Taasingegade 3, 8000 Aarhus C

Programme

Opening of the conference and words of
welcome by Bjarke Paarup Laursen

(Head of Department) and Eve-Marie

Becker (Research Program Director)

John J. Collins (Yale University):
The God of Joshua

Response and discussion
Coffee break (Foyer)

Hermann Spieckermann (University
of Gottingen): Steadfast Love, Heart, and
Spirit: The Contribution of Tora and
Psalter to Biblical Theology

Response and discussion
Lunch (Foyer)

Seren Holst (University of Copenha-
gen): Staggering Steps and Open Spaces:
A Cognitive Perspective on the Theology
of Psalms

14.00

14.30

15.15
15.45
16.30

17.15
17.45

18.30
19.30

Response and discussion

Carolyn J. Sharp (Yale University):
Literary Criticism of the Hebrew Scrip-
tures: Feminist Queries and Theological
Implications

Response and discussion
Coffee break (Foyer)

Jan Dietrich (Aarhus University):
Friendship with God: Old Testament and
Ancient Near Eastern Perspectives

Response and discussion

Bernhard Lang (University of Pader-
born/Berlin): Three Philosophers in Par-
adise: Kant, Tillich and Ricoeur Interpret
and Respond to Genesis 3

Response and discussion

Dinner (The Old Town) (at own expense)



