## **International Jubilee Conference**

## Contributions to the Theology of the Old Testament

A Thematic International Conference to Celebrate the 60th and 70th birthdays of Else Holt, Hans Jørgen Lundager Jensen and Kirsten Nielsen

Friday, October 11, 2013

Aarhus University

Building 1441, Auditorium 1

Taasingegade 3, 8000 Aarhus C

## **Programme**

9.00	Opening of the conference and words of	14.00	Response and discussion
	welcome by <b>Bjarke Paarup Laursen</b> (Head of Department) and <b>Eve-Marie Becker</b> (Research Program Director)	14.30	<b>Carolyn J. Sharp</b> (Yale University): Literary Criticism of the Hebrew Scrip- tures: Feminist Queries and Theological
9.15	John J. Collins (Yale University):		Implications
	The God of Joshua	15.15	Response and discussion
10.00	Response and discussion	15.45	Coffee break (Foyer)
10.30	Coffee break (Foyer)	16.30	Jan Dietrich (Aarhus University):
11.00	Hermann Spieckermann (University		Friendship with God: Old Testament and
	of Göttingen): Steadfast Love, Heart, and		Ancient Near Eastern Perspectives
	Spirit: The Contribution of Tora and Psalter to Biblical Theology	17.15	Response and discussion
11.45	Response and discussion	17.45	<b>Bernhard Lang</b> (University of Paderborn/Berlin): <i>Three Philosophers in Par-</i>
12.15	Lunch (Foyer)		adise: Kant, Tillich and Ricoeur Interpret
13.15	Søren Holst (University of Copenha-		and Respond to Genesis 3
	gen): Staggering Steps and Open Spaces:	18.30	Response and discussion
	A Cognitive Perspective on the Theology of Psalms	19.30	Dinner (The Old Town) (at own expense)